ENROLLED SENATE
CONCURRENT
RESOLUTION NO.

40

By:

Gustafson, Price, Bell, Brown,
Cain, Capps, Cole, Cullison,
Dickerson, Douglass, Easley, Fair,
Fisher, Ford, Haney, Harrison,
Helton, Hendrick, Henry, Herbert,
Hobson, Hooper, Horner, Kerr,
Lawler, Leftwich, Littlefield,
Long (Ed), Long (Lewis), Mickle,
Monson, Muegge, Pierce, Roberts,
Robinson, Rozell, Rubottom,
Shedrick, Shurden, Smith, Snyder,
Stipe, Taylor, Weedn, Wilkerson,
Williams (Don), Williams (Penny)
and Wright of the Senate

and

Bass, Bonny, Adair, Anthony,
Apple, Bastin, Begley, Benson,
Beutler, Boyd (Betty), Boyd
(Laura), Breckinridge, Bryant
(James Sears), Bryant (John),
Caldwell, Campbell, Coleman,
Cotner, Cox, Cozort, Crocker,
Culver, Davis, Dunegan, Dunlap,
Erwin, Fallin, Ferguson, Fields,
Gates, Glover, Graves, Gray,
Greenwood, Hager, Hamilton
(James), Hamilton (Jeff), Hefner,
Henshaw, Hilliard, Holt,
Hutchison, Isaac, Johnson (Glen),
Johnson (Rob), Key, Kinnamon,
Kirby, Kouba, Langmacher, Larason,
Leist, Lucas, Maddox (Jim), Maddux
(Elmer), Mass, Matlock, McCorkell,
Mitchell, Monks, Paulk, Peltier,
Perry, Phillips, Pope, Reese,
Rhoads (Karroll), Rhodes (Dusty),
Rice, Roach, Roberts, Ross,
Sadler, Satterfield, Seikel,
Settle, Smith (Bill), Smith
(Dale), Stanley, Steidley, Stites,
Stottlemyre, Sullivan, Taylor,
Thomas, Thompson, Thornbrugh,
Todd, Toure, Tyler, Vaughn
(George), Vaughn (Ray), Voskuhl,
Weaver, Webb, Weese, Wells,
Widener, Williams, Worthen and
York of the House

A Concurrent Resolution recognizing the efforts of the
National Association of Retired and Veteran Railway

Employees;

declaring the last Saturday in March of each

year "Oklahoma Railroader's Day" in the State of Oklahoma;
and directing distribution.



WHER
Employee

of servi

members.

composed of more than 1,000 members in six units;

WHER

earned benefits such as retirement, medicare,

other be
WHER

during their careers with the railroad;

WHER

as reminders of the past, present and future.

Oklahoma Railroaders, the citizens of the State of Oklahoma have

EAS, the National Association of Retired and Veteran Railway
was established nationally in 1937 and has a

The Association is composed
of active and retired railroad men and women with at least ten years
ce, and widows and widowers of railroad personnel.
Individuals with less than ten years of service are associate

The state organization in the State of Oklahoma is known
as the Oklahoma Legislative Association of the NARVRE and is

s (NARVRE)
current membership of 20,000 persons.

EAS, the purpose of the NARVRE is to protect the rights of
members to pensions and benefits of railroaders through active

involvement in legislative and other activities,
assisting members and their dependents and survivors with obtaining

nefits; and
EAS, many Oklahoma Railroaders are prominent community
members thereby making considerable contributions to the quality of
life of communities and to the growth of the State of Oklahoma

and

as well as

life insurance and

EAS, Oklahoma Railroaders preserve the rich tradition of the
past and embody the historical essence of all Oklahomans by serving

Thanks to these

gained a better understanding and greater appreciation of railroads

and their contributions to our culture;

WHER

reunion this year will be in E1 Reno,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NOW,

OF THE 44TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE,

and

EAS, the Oklahoma units of the NARVRE sponsor Oklahoma
Railroader's Day on the last Saturday of March of each year. The

THEREFORE,

CONCURRING THEREIN:
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature recognizes the efforts of
the Oklahoma members of the National Association of Retired and

Veteran Railway Employees and all Oklahoma Railroaders.

THAT
of March

Oklahoma.

the Oklahoma State Legislature declares the last Saturday
of each year as "Oklahoma Railroader's Day" in the State of

Oklahoma.

THAT
National

and Veteran Railway Employees;

a copy of this resolution be distributed to Mary David,
Secretary-Treasurer of the National Association of Retired

Kitchell,

Chairman of the

Oklahoma Legislative Association of the National Association of

Retired and Veteran Railway Employees;

and Roy Swaim,

President of

the National Association of Retired and Veteran Railway Employees,

Unit No.

145, E1 Reno,

Oklahoma.

Adopted by the Senate the 17th day of March,

President

of the Senate

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 21st day of March,

1994.
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Speaker of the House of
Representatives
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